#### 505737477 10/23/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LYNDA HORTON-JONES	09/19/2019
ROY RICCOMINI	09/26/2019
JASON PAUL WILLIAMS	09/20/2019
ANDRIY PLETENETSKYY	10/01/2019
JOEL B. JACOBS	09/13/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29665857

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, dminken@bannerwitcoff.com

**Correspondent Name:** BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

Total Attachments, 5	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2019
SIGNATURE:	/Steve Chang/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE S. CHANG
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.13696\US

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 050804 FRAME: 0644

EPAS ID: PAT5784291

505737477

source=13696 - Executed Assignments#page1.tif	
source=13696 - Executed Assignments#page2.tif	
source=13696 - Executed Assignments#page3.tif	
source=13696 - Executed Assignments#page4.tif	
source=13696 - Executed Assignments#page5.tif	

	l matter ('INVEN'	TION') disclosed a	and/or claim	il inventor or an original joint ed in a patent application
	legal represents Corporation, Or LEGAL REPRE	atives, of the Law ne Microsoft Way,	and Corpor Redmond, o insert here lication No. ) this	nd requests, ASSIGNEE'S ate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed onby the following APPLICATION's Application No.
X	was filed on 10		given U.S. §	Serial No. 29/665857
and assigns ('ASS rights, title and into (and all other appl whole or in part, in ('APPLICATION E ASSIGNO)	ilGNEE'), is entit erest, including thications and pate and for the Unit ERIVATIVES')); R hereby authori /ES to insert the	lled to, and is desi he right of priority, ents derived there ted States, its terri zes, and requests Application No., f	rous of acquing the INVE from, such a tories, and a, ASSIGNEI illing date, a	half of itself and its successors uiring, the entire and exclusive ENTION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, in all foreign countries E'S LEGAL nd Office into the following table
Application No.		Filing Date		Office
the ASSIGNOR, II ASSIGNOR's enti- INVENTION and I such as continuing and all foreign cou ASSIGNO and prosecution o	ne ASSIGNOR he re and exclusive he APPLICATIO papplications, in intries ('APPLICATIO R agrees to exect the APPLICATI intent derived the ON (and APPLIC	ereby sells, assig rights, title and in N (and all other a) whole or in part, i ATION DERIVATI' cute all instrument ION (and APPLIC) erefrom, and for th	ns and trans terest, inclui oplications a n and for the VES')); s and docur ATION DER te purpose c	h is hereby acknowledged by sfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, e United States, its territories, ments required for the making IIVATIVES), for litigation of protecting and perfecting title
•		<b>.</b>	w 60 0 W	
Printed Name in	<u>».ፖອ ላ ~ ፓን/ ‹ «</u> English	***************************************	ed Name in	Native Language (non-English)

Atty. Ref: 013797.13696/US MS# 405156-US-DP

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Roy RICCOMINI ('ASSIGN subject matter ('INVENTION') discide 'HEADSET WITH VISOR' ('APPLICATION')	sed and/or claimed in a pat	or or an original joint inventor of ent application entitled
legal representat Corporation, One LEGAL REPRES Office	e Microsoft Way, Redmond, ENTATIVES), to insert here _ and given Application No.	ate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed on
	/2018, and was given U.S. and Trademark Office	Serial No. 29/665857
and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitle rights, title and interest, including the (and all other applications and pater whole or in part, in and for the Unite ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));  ASSIGNOR hereby authorize REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Afor any APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	ed to, and is desirous of acqueright of priority, in the INVE ets derived therefrom, such a d States, its territories, and a es, and requests, ASSIGNE application No., filing date, a	ENTION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, in all foreign countries  E'S LEGAL
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR her ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive right invention and the APPLICATION such as continuing applications, in wand all foreign countries ('APPLICATION ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and prosecution of the APPLICATION ASSIGNOR.)	reby sells, assigns and trans ghts, title and interest, include (and all other applications a phole or in part, in and for the FION DERIVATIVES')); te all instruments and docur N (and APPLICATION DER	ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, a United States, its territories, nents required for the making IVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters patent derived there to the APPLICATION (and APPLICA		of protecting and perfecting title
Roy RICCOMINI-	Date	€ ]
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in	Native Language (non-English)
<b>-</b>		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

PATENT

REEL: 050804 FRAME: 0647

I, Jason Paul WILLIA inventor of subject matter ('I entitled 'HEADSET WITH V	NVENTION') di	isclosed and/or claim	nventor or an original joint ed in a patent application
legal rep Corporat LEGAL F Office	resentatives, of ion, One Micros REPRESENTA <sup>-</sup> and g	f the Law and Corpor soft Way, Redmond, TIVES), to insert here iven Application No. ) this	nd requests, ASSIGNEE'S ate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed on
		and was given U.S. S Trademark Office	Serial No. 29/665857
and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), rights, title and interest, inclu (and all other applications at whole or in part, in and for the ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVA ASSIGNOR hereby a	is entitled to, and uding the right of the right of the control of	nd is desirous of acquary priority, in the INVE wed therefrom, such as, its territories, and a requests, ASSIGNE ion No., filing date, a	
Application No.		Filing Date	Office
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR's entire and exclinive and exclinive and exclinive and all foreign countries ('AFASSIGNOR agrees that and prosecution of the APPI regarding letters patent derivation to the APPLICATION (and AFA	NOR hereby se clusive rights, tile CATION (and a cons, in whole or PPLICATION Decorate all in LICATION (and ved therefrom,	ells, assigns and transitle and interest, included the and interest, included the applications are in part, in and for the ERIVATIVES')); instruments and document APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).  9/20/19	ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, e United States, its territories, nents required for the making
Jason Paul WILLIAMS		Date	
Jason Williams  Printed Name in English		Printed Name in	Native Language (non English)
Printed Name in English		Finted Name in	Native Language (non-English)

inventor of subject matter ('INVENTION') d entitled 'HEADSET WITH VISOR' ('APPLIC	isclosed and/or cl	ginal inventor or an original joint aimed in a patent application
will be filed. ASSIGNOR	Rhereby authorize	es and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
legal representatives, of Corporation, One Micro- LEGAL REPRESENTA	f the Law and Cor soft Way, Redmoi TIVES), to insert h iven Application N	porate Affairs Department, Microsoft nd, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S nere in parentheses (filed on
was filed on 10/8/2018, by the U.S. Patent and	and was given U. Trademark Office	S. Serial No. 29/665857 :
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitled to, as rights, title and interest, including the right of (and all other applications and patents derive whole or in part, in and for the United State ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));  ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Applications.	nd is desirous of a of priority, in the IN ved therefrom, su- s, its territories, a requests, ASSIG	requiring, the entire and exclusive NVENTION and the APPLICATION ch as continuing applications, in all foreign countries  NEE'S LEGAL
for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	ion ivo., nling date they are known;	e, and Office into the following table
for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	they are known;	
for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after Application No.	they are known; Filing Date	Office into the following table
for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	they are known; Filing Date  n, the receipt of wills, assigns and trile and interest, in all other application in part, in and for ERIVATION Dand for the purpos	Office  hich is hereby acknowledged by ansfers to the ASSIGNEE, the cluding the right of priority, in the as and patents derived therefrom, the United States, its territories, cuments required for the making ERIVATIVES), for litigation
Application No.  For good and valuable consideration the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby se ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, tit INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and a such as continuing applications, in whole or and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION D ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all in and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and regarding letters patent derived therefrom, a	they are known; Filing Date  n, the receipt of wells, assigns and trule and interest, in and for the purpose of	Office  hich is hereby acknowledged by ansfers to the ASSIGNEE, the cluding the right of priority, in the his and patents derived therefrom, the United States, its territories, cuments required for the making (ERIVATIVES), for litigation see of protecting and perfecting title
Application No.  For good and valuable consideration the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby se ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, tit INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and a such as continuing applications, in whole or and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION D ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all in and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and regarding letters patent derived therefrom, a	they are known; Filing Date  n, the receipt of wells, assigns and trule and interest, in and for the purpose of	Office  hich is hereby acknowledged by ansfers to the ASSIGNEE, the cluding the right of priority, in the his and patents derived therefrom, the United States, its territories, cuments required for the making (ERIVATIVES), for litigation see of protecting and perfecting title
Application No.  For good and valuable consideration the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby se ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, tit INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and a such as continuing applications, in whole or and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION D ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all in and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and regarding letters patent derived therefrom, at to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION I	they are known; Filing Date  n, the receipt of wills, assigns and trule and interest, in it other application in part, in and for ERIVATIVES')); struments and do APPLICATION Dand for the purpos DERIVATIVES).	Office  hich is hereby acknowledged by ansfers to the ASSIGNEE, the cluding the right of priority, in the his and patents derived therefrom, the United States, its territories, cuments required for the making (ERIVATIVES), for litigation see of protecting and perfecting title

subject matter ('INVENTION') discke 'HEADSET WITH VISOR' ('APPLIC	osed and/or claimed in a pat	or or an original joint inventor of ent application entitled
legal representa Corporation, On LEGAL REPRES Office	tives, of the Law and Corpo e Microsoft Way, Redmond SENTATIVES), to insert her _ and given Application No.	and requests, ASSIGNEE'S rate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S e in parentheses (filed onby the following s APPLICATION's Application No.,
	8/2018, and was given U.S. ent and Trademark Office	Serial No. 29/665857
Microsoft Corporation, a Wa and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitle rights, title and interest, including th (and all other applications and pate whole or in part, in and for the Unite ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));  ASSIGNOR hereby authoriz REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Afor any APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	ed to, and is desirous of acce e right of priority, in the INV nts derived therefrom, such and States, its territories, and ses, and requests, ASSIGNE Application No., filing date, a	ENTION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, in all foreign countries
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR he ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive r INVENTION and the APPLICATION such as continuing applications, in a and all foreign countries ('APPLICA'	ereby sells, assigns and tranights, title and interest, incluing a land all other applications whole or in part, in and for the TION DERIVATIVES')); at all instruments and document of the purpose refrom, and for the purpose	ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, in the end patents derived therefrom, in the end patents derived for the making RIVATIVES), for litigation
Joel B. JACOBS		<i>i</i> <b>9</b>
JOHN B JACOBS		

PATENT REEL: 050804 FRAME: 0650

**RECORDED: 10/23/2019**